
Collection Area Map

PLEASE KEEP YOUR VERGE CLEAR
Please don’t put your waste on your verge

more than two days prior to your scheduled collection date. 
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Area Green Waste 2 2024

1 Monday 1 April 
2 Monday 8 April 
3 Monday 15 April 
4 Monday 22 April 
5 Monday 29 April 
6 Monday 6 May 
7 Monday 6 May 
8 Monday 13 May 
9 Monday 13 May
10 Monday 20 May

Area Green Waste 1 2023

1 Monday 18 September 
2 Monday 25 September 
3 Monday 2 October 
4 Monday 9 October 
5 Monday 16 October 
6 Monday 23 October 
7 Monday 23 October 
8 Monday 30 October 
9 Monday 30 October
10 Monday 6 November

Area General Waste 2023/2024

1 Monday 13 November 
2 Monday 20 November 
3 Monday 27 November
4 Monday 4 December
5 Monday 11 December 
6 Monday 22 January 
7 Monday 29 January 
8 Monday 5 February 
9 Monday 12 February 
10 Monday 19 February 

Verge waste is collected from your verge with machinery, which can damage artificial turf.

Collection Area Dates

Verge Collection Do’s and Don’ts

PLEASE:
Place your waste neatly on your own verge no more than 
two days prior to the scheduled start date for your area
Place on your own verge by Monday 6am on your 
scheduled start date for your area as the contractor will 
only check the verge once
Allow seven working days for collection
Keep on checking your pile as it is your responsibility 
throughout the collection.

PLEASE DON’T:
Obstruct the footpath, your bin service or the line of 
sight of pedestrians, cyclists and cars 
Place waste too close to fences, trees, cars, power 
domes, or other objects that may get damaged when 
waste is collected 
Place your waste inside your property line
Place your waste on any other verges as it will not be 
collected from vacant land and public reserves
Place out more than the allowed volume.

Not sure what area you are in? Scan the QR code or visit 
rockingham.wa.gov.au/nearme to look up your address.



 

General Waste Verge Collection

Green Waste 
Verge Collection

More Information

The following WILL be collected:
Metals and whitegoods (fridges, stoves, etc.)
E-waste (TVs and computer hardware)
Mattresses
Old furniture (up to 1.5 m in length)
Timber (up to 1.5 m in length)
Bulk general waste.

The following WILL NOT be collected:
Waste exceeding 1.5 m in length
Green waste, bags of leaves or grass, stumps or palm logs
Food waste
Car bodies, vehicle parts, batteries or tyres
Paints, chemicals, oils or gas bottles
Asbestos, Hardifence, Super Six (fibre cement) products, bricks, 
sand, cement, concrete or building rubble
All glass including plate glass, shower screens, glass tables or mirrors.

The following WILL be collected:
Tree and shrub prunings up to
•  1.5 m in length     •  350 mm diameter.

The following WILL NOT be collected:
Leaves and lawn clippings
Bags or boxes of leaves and grass clippings, 
weeds or root materials
Sand and soil materials
Dug out lawn
Any branches exceeding 1.5 m 
in length or 350 mm diameter
General waste, junk or whitegoods.

Place out no more than two days 
prior to collection date

  Fridges and
whitegoods

Other metals Mattresses General waste E-waste

Maximum total per property is 2 m3

Place out no
more than two
days prior to
collection date

Tree and shrub prunings

Maximum total per
property is 3 m3

Waste exceeding 1.5 m in length
Green waste, bags of leaves or grass, stumps or palm logs
Food waste
Car bodies, vehicle parts, batteries or tyres
Paints, chemicals, oils or gas bottles
Asbestos, Hardifence, Super Six (fibre cement) products, bricks, 
sand, cement, concrete or building rubble
All glass including plate glass, shower screens, glass tables or mirrors.

General junk too good to be landfilled?
Mattresses, metal items and fridges are recycled if they are 
separated from the general waste on the verge. All of the other 
general waste will be landfilled. If an item you have placed out is too 
good to be wasted, consider donating it to charity.

Non-conforming waste
Residents can take their non-conforming waste to the Millar Road 
Landfill Facility, open seven days from 7.30am - 4pm (closed 
Christmas Day and Good Friday). Fees payable by tip pass, cash or 
EFTPOS. Metals and recyclable items can be dropped off for free.
For further information please contact Waste Services on 9528 0333.

Important
Waste left behind after the collection has passed is your 
responsibility and must be removed from your verge within seven 
days or enforcement action maybe taken.

E-waste
Residents are encouraged to place E-waste (including TVs, 
Blu-ray/DVD players, computers and peripherals, etc) in a 
separate pile for collection and recycling.

Keep your verge clear
Please don’t put your waste out until no more than two days prior to 
the scheduled start date for your area. Information on your dates 
can be found on rockingham.wa.gov.au/nearme


